

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Common Council Minutes

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

Thursday, April 1, 1999 9:00:00 AM City Hall, Room 301-B

Meeting convened: 9:17 A.M.

1)

Briefing on the Safe and Sound Program of the Social Development Commission.

---Nicolette Bautista, Director Safe and Sound

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert to HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

Excused 1 - Murphy

9:15 A.M.

2) <u>981446</u>

Communication from the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault relative to their quarterly reports for 1999.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Approve first quarterly report.

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

9:30 A.M.

3) <u>981602</u>

A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

4) <u>981603</u> A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls in various Aldermanic Districts.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Pawlinski that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ave 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

5) <u>981745</u> Resolution authorizing the Commissioner of Public Works to seek proposals relative to sell five City-owned downtown parking structures.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Hold 1 cycle.

A motion was made by Ald. Scherbert that this matter be HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR. The motion carried by the following vote:

Ave 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

6) <u>981746</u> Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a 1999 Vehicle Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant. (Infrastructure Services Div.)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

7) <u>981752</u> Resolution authorizing approval and execution of the Addendum to Asbestos Compliance Inspection Contract Agreement between the State of Wisconsin, Department of Natural Resources and the City of Milwaukee, Department of Neighborhood Services. (City Attorney)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

A motion was made by Ald. Breier that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No

9:45 A.M.

8) 981744 An ordinance relating to nuisance vehicles.

Sponsors: Ald. Murphy and Ald. Hines Jr.

A motion was made by Vice Chair Hines, Jr. that this matter be RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye 5 - Murphy, Hines Jr., Scherbert, Breier and Pawlinski

No 0

Meeting adjourned: 10:23 A.M.

Christine M. Todd, Staff Assistant